## THE COCO VOICE

## THE OFFICIAL PUBLICATION OF THE COUNCIL OF COMMUNITY ORGANIZATIONS OF OKTIBBEHA COUNTY, INC.



P. O. BOX 152 STARKVILLE, MS 39759

662-323-8876

VOLUME APRIL - JUNE 2001 DONATION - 25 CENT

## MESSAGE Resolution in Respect of the Death of David W. Miles III

The following resolution was adopted upon a motion duly make, seconded and unanimously passed by the Board of Directors of the Council of Community Organizations of Oktibbeha County, Inc. at its regular Board Meeting held on March 23, 2002 in Starkville, MS.

WHEREAS: David W. Miles III passed away on February 24, 2002 while a resident of Starkville, MS;

WHEREAS: David W. Miles III was married to Jean Miles;

WHEREAS: David W. Mile III was a long time- member of the Board of Directors of the Council of Community Organizations of Oktibbeha County, Inc.;

WHEREAS: David W. Miles III was vice -President of the Council of Community Organizations of Oktibbeha County, Inc.;

WHEREAS: David W. Miles III Editor of the COCO VOICE the official Publication of the Council of Community Organizations of Oktibbeha County, Inc:

WHEREAS: David W. Miles III gave generous of his time and resources to further the goals and objectives of the Council of Community Organizations of Oktibbeha County, Inc. by spreading God's love and message in the community:

WHEREAS: David W. Miles III was a valued

and tireless member of our community, who could be counted upon to be the first to promote leadership, community development and public awareness, in the

spirit of cooperation and advancement of public good;

WHEREAS: David W. Miles III selflessly and generously provided funds, time and expertise to the Council and other organizations in order to promote the quality of life in this community;

WHEREAS: The wise counsel, generous spirit and warm friendship of David W. Miles III will be sorely missed by the Board and community, his family and many friends;

WHEREAS: David W. Miles III had a great love and compassion for the church, as Overseer of the 9th and 10th District and Pastor of the Church of the Living God Temple #306;

Now, therefore, this Board unanimously passes this resolution in order of David W. Miles III, vice- president of the Board of Directors and loyal friend whom we shall miss, but never forget, and further order that this resolution be incorporated into the minutes of this body there to forever remain and a copy be provided to the family of David W. Miles III and a copy be placed on the wall of the Center.

Board of Directors, COCO